
MassDEP Solid Waste Advisory Committee (SWAC) Members 

Environmental/Public Health Advocacy  

• Amber Schmidt, Clean Water Action  

88 Broad Street, Lower Level, Boston, MA 02110  

401-541-1432 - aschmidt@cleanwater.org  

• Janet Domenitz, MassPIRG  

294 Washington Street, Suite 500, Boston, MA 02018  

617-292-4800 - janet.domenitz@masspirg.org  

• David Melly, Environmental League of Massachusetts  

14 Beacon Street, Suite 714, Boston, MA 02108  

617-963-0071 - dmelly@environmentalleague.org  

• Leon Bethune, Massachusetts Environmental Health Association 

Boston Public Health Commission, 1010 Mass. Ave., 2nd floor, Boston, MA 02118  

617-534-5395 - LBethune@bphc.org  

• Leigh-Anne Cole, Community Action Works  

294 Washington St. #500, Boston, MA  

857-702-2645 – Leigh-Anne@communityactionworks.org  

Recycling Advocacy/Market Development  

• Rob Gogan, MassRecycle 

31 Milk Street, Boston, MA 02109 

617-823-8260 rob.gogan@gmail.com 

• Bob Cappadona, Casella Recycling  

24 Bunker Hill Industrial Park, Charlestown, MA 02129  

617-242-7746 - bob.cappadona@casella.com  

• Brittany Peats, Massachusetts Food System Collaborative 

324 Wells Street, Greenfield, MA 01301 

617-863-6865 - brittany@mafoodsystem.org  

• Mark Auterio, Habitat for Humanity Greater Boston 

240 Commercial Street, Boston, MA 02109 

617-676-8494 - markauterio@habitatboston.org  

Solid Waste Management Industry  

• Lew Dubuque, National Waste and Recycling Association, Northeast Region 

2719 Doelner Circle, Castleton on Hudson, NY 12033 

518-961-2587 - ldubuque@wasterecycling.org  

• George Drew, Energy Recovery Council  

Covanta, 100 Recovery Way, Haverhill, MA 01834  

978-241-3025 - gdrew@covanta.com  
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• Greg Wirsen, Construction & Demolition Recycling Association 

Green Seal Environmental, LLC, 28 Route 6A, Sandwich, MA 02563  

508-888-6034 - greg@gseenv.com  

• Peter Richer, Waste Management Inc.  

4 Liberty Lane West, Hampton, NH 03842 

 603-929-3434 - pricher@wm.com  

• Kurt Lavery, Republic Services  

320A Charger Street, Revere, MA 02151  

781-560-1371- klavery@republicservices.com  

• Josefina Luna, CERO Cooperative  

1452 Dorchester Avenue, Boston, MA 02122  

617-379-1234 - josefina@cero.coop  

Municipalities  

• Josie Ahlberg, Massachusetts Municipal Association 

3 Center Plaza, Suite 610, Boston, MA 02108 

617-426-7272, ext. 161 – jahlberg@mma.org 

• Stephen Curry, Massachusetts Health Officers Association  

Fitchburg Health Department, 166 Boulder Drive, Fitchburg, MA 01420  

978-829-1871 - scurry@fitchburgma.gov  

• Lindsey Welcome, SWANA Southern New England Chapter  

Brown & Caldwell, 101 Industrial Park Road, Suite 205 Taunton, MA 02780 

508-819-1424 - lwelcome@brwncald.com   

• Dennis Roache and Gerry Gorman, City of Boston Public Works Department  

1 City Hall Square, Boston, MA 02118  

617-429-4785 - dennis.roache@boston.gov 

617-308-5909 - gerard.gorman@boston.gov   

Regional Solid Waste Planning  

• Linda Cernik, Hilltown Resource Management Coop 

P.O. Box 630, Williamsburg, MA 01096  

413-685-5498 - hrmc@hrmc-ma.org  

• Michele White, Cape Cod Commission  

3225 Main Street, Barnstable, MA 02360  

508-362-3828 – michele.white@capecodcommission.org  

• Tessa David, North Central Regional Solid Waste Coop  

16 Moors Road, Groton, MA 01450  

978-660-6130 - recycle@charter.net  
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• Claire Galkowski, South Shore Recycling Coop  

PO Box 247, Westwood, MA 02090  

781-329-8313 - ssrecyclingcoop@verizon.net  

• Van Du, Metropolitan Area Planning Council 

60 Temple Place, Boston, MA 02111 

617-933-0700 - VDu@mapc.org  

Businesses/Generators  

• Magda Garncarz, Associated Industries of Massachusetts  

30 Federal Street, 5th Floor, Boston, MA 02110 

617-488-8308 - mgarncarz@aimnet.org   

• Thomas Mackie, Esq., Environmental Business Council New England  

Burns & Levinson, LLP 125 High Street, Boston, MA 02110  

617-345-3266 - tmackie@burnslev.com   

• John Ferrante, Associated General Contractors of Massachusetts  

888 Worcester Street, Suite 40, Wellesley, MA 02482  

781-235-2680 - ferrante@agcmass.org  

• Rachel Wencek, Sustainable Business Network of Massachusetts 

99 Bishop Allen Drive, Suite 100, Cambridge, MA 02139 

617-395-0250 - rachel@sbnmass.org 
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